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ALLOCATIONS FOR STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
(STIP) PROJECTS ON THE STATE HIGHWAY SYSTEM

RESOLUTION FP-01-02

RECOMMENDATION

The Department of Transportation (Department) recommends the California Transportation Commission
(Commission) approve the following Resolution.

FINANCIAL RESOLUTION

Resolved, that $28,268,000 be allocated from Budget Act Items 2660-301-0042 and 2660-301-0890,
Budget Act of 2001 for the three (3) projects on the attached list.

The Department has complied with the National Environmental Policy Act and the California Environmental
Quality Act requirements in preparing these projects.

These major construction projects proposed for funding are included in the adopted State Transportation
Improvement Program (STIP).

SUMMARY AND CONCLUSIONS

This resolution allocates State and Federal funds totaling $28,268,000 for three (3) major STIP construction
projects totaling $28,268,000.
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Project #
Allocation Amount

Recipient
RTPA/CTC

County
Dist-Co-Rte

Postmile (Kilopost)

Location
Project Description

Project Support Expenditures

EA
PPNO

Program / Year
PA&ED
PS&E

Const Eng
CONST

Budget Year
Item #

Program Code
Expenditures:

PA&ED
PS&E

Const Eng
CONST

Allocation
Amount

State
Federal

Total Amount
2.5b(1) State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) Projects

On the State Highway System Resolution:  FP-01-02
1

$1,425,000
Department of
Transportation

VCTC
Ventura

07S-Ven-101
22.0/R23.7

Route 101 Widening Project.
Near Oxnard on Route 101 from Route 232 to Johnson
Drive.
Widen roadway and reconstruct replace  bridge.
(This is a partial allocation under EA 0607C1 to procure
steel shells for the structure foundation work. The
remaining FY 01-02 $29,164,000 CON GFRIP will be
allocated at a future date along with the $20,312,000 FY
01-02 programmed in RIP CON).

Support Expenditures to Date: $3,791,661

Partial Allocation - No Right of Way Adjustment

060731
07-1213M

GFRIP / 01-02
$0
$0
$0

$30,589,000

2001-02
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.075.413

$164,000
$1,261,000

$1,425,000
(Partial)

2
$20,007,000

Department of
Transportation

VCTC
Ventura

07S-Ven-101, 34
12.8/14.2-

13.4/14.4-13.3/13.8

Camarillo Interchange Reconstruction Project.
In Camarillo at Calleguas Creek to Ameill Road.
Reconstruct interchange (Route 101/34).

Support Expenditures to Date: $7,587,099

Right of Way (GF-RIP and RIP):
Final R/W Estimate: $7,585,000
Programmed Costs: $9,375,000

R/W Share Adjust      $1,790,000  Credit

104951
07-1205T

GFRIP / 99-00
$1,655,000
$1,577,000
$1,715,000
$15,201,000

RIP / 99-00
$1,637,000
$322,000

$1,184,000
$4,806,000

2001-02
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.075.412

2001-02
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.075.612

$1,744,000
$13,457,000

$15,201,000

$552,000
$4,254,000

$4,806,000

$20,007,000

3
$6,836,000

Department of
Transportation

SANDAG
San Diego

011S-SD-15
M20.1/M21.2

Carmel Mountain Lane Additions Project.
In San Diego at Carmel Mountain Road.
Construct lane additions (northbound and southbound).
(The total CON estimate is $7,690,000.  $756,000 from
RSTP; $98,000 from RSTP match; $6,373,000 from this
project, EA 073401, PPNO 0234N; and $463,000 in cost
increase from SANDAG’s Unprogrammed Share Balance.
SANDAG concurs).

Support Expenditures to Date: $24,308

Right of Way
Final R/W Estimate: $0
Programmed Costs: $0

R/W Share Adjust                No Adjustment

073401
11-0234N
RIP / 01-02

$0
$0

$1,400,000
$6,373,000

2001-02
301-0042
301-0890

20.20.075.613

$577,000
$6,259,000

$6,836,000


